

AMENDMENT 002: CONTINUITY OF MEMBERSHIP ROLLS

SUBMITTED BY: Christopher Clevenger-Morris **SUBMISSION DATE:** December 22, 2020

AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE III, SECTION II-b, OF THE CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS:

ADD SUBSECTION i

Regular members of the Portage County Young Democrats will remain on the rolls of the organization each subsequent year, unless they request to be removed (in writing), or have otherwise chartered with another unit of the Young Democrats.

AMENDED TEXT IF ADOPTED:

Regular members of the Portage County Young Democrats will remain on the rolls of the organization each subsequent year, unless they request to be removed (in writing), or have otherwise chartered with another unit of the Young Democrats.

ADDITIONAL ORDERS: